
Official Box Score - Final

Bradley at Indiana St.

3/20/2026 at (Terre Haute, Ind.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Bradley 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 1

10

10 0 8

Indiana St. 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 1

8

11 2 9

Win: Davis Webb (2-1) Loss: Jacob Spencer (0-2) Save: Joey Cirelli (1)

Bradley 10 ( )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Aj Garcia

CF

3 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2

6  Sohrab Rezaei

SS

4 1 3 3 1 0 0 3 0 0

4  Michael Quick

RF

4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

8  Hayden Miller

2B

5 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 1

13 Luke Skinner

3B

5 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

7  Angelo Aleman

1B

4 0 0 0 0 3 7 2 0 0

19 Colin McCormick

DH

4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

26 Landon Lowe

LF

2 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 0 0

20 Jaxon Schumacher

C

5 1 1 2 0 3 10 0 0 1

39 Lou Levy

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

27 Davis Webb (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

50 Joey Cirelli (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 36 10 10 8 4 9 27 12 0 8

BATTING

2B: Rezaei [2] (off Morse); Schumacher [1] (off Armstrong).

HR: Miller [4] (1st, 2 out, RBI off Armstrong)

TB: Rezaei 4; Miller 4; Schumacher 2. 2-Out RBI: Rezaei 2; Miller; Lowe;

Schumacher 2. SH: Garcia; Quick; Aleman. HBP: McCormick [3]; Lowe [4]. KL:

Aleman; McCormick.

Team RISP: 5-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lowe 3 [2] (p Armstrong/c Jesse) (p Morse/c Jesse) (p Spencer/c Jesse).

Indiana St. 8 ( )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

23 Caleb Niehaus

2B

1 1 0 0 2 1 0 4 1 0

20 Carter Beck

CF

4 1 2 4 0 1 2 0 0 0

25 Emil Estrella

DH

5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

37 Caden Miller (C)

1B

5 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 1 4

22 Nick Sutherlin

3B

5 1 2 0 0 2 1 3 0 0

15 Jorge Cartagena

LF

5 3 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 Colin Sander

SS

5 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

9  Nomar Garcia (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Andrew Ortiz

RF

3 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 1

32 Ray Jesse

C

2 1 0 0 1 0 9 0 0 2

39 Jaxon Sparks (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Weston Fulk (1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

45 Jack Armstrong

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Colby Morse (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Jacob Spencer (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Owen Roberts (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

24 Hunter Small (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 35 8 11 8 5 10 27 9 2 9

BATTING

2B: Sutherlin [5] (off Levy); Cartagena [0] (off Levy). 3B: Sander [0] (off Levy).

HR: Beck [3] (4th, 1 out, RBI off Webb); Cartagena [2] (9th, 2 out, RBI off Cirelli)

TB: Beck 5; Sutherlin 3; Cartagena 7; Sander 4. 2-Out RBI: Sander. SH: Jesse. HBP:

Niehaus 2 [5]; Beck [5]. KL: Miller; Sutherlin.

Team RISP: 5-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Ortiz [2] (p Levy/c Schumacher). PO: Estrella.

FIELDING

PB: Jesse.

BU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

39 Lou Levy 3.1 6 6 6 3 2 19 14 64 36

27 Davis Webb (W) 3.2 3 1 1 1 5 15 13 66 40

50 Joey Cirelli (S) 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 10 8 44 26

Totals 9.0 11 8 8 5 10 44 35 174 102

WP: Levy 2 [2]. HB: Levy 2 [5]; Cirelli [1].

GO-FO: Levy 5-1; Webb 3-3; Cirelli 3-0.

INS

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

45 Jack Armstrong 3.2 4 6 2 1 5 19 16 75 46

4  Colby Morse 2.1 2 0 0 2 2 11 9 44 26

35 Jacob Spencer (L) 1.1 1 2 0 1 2 6 5 30 19

1  Owen Roberts 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 4 2 7 6

24 Hunter Small 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 4 15 10

Totals 9.0 10 10 4 4 9 45 36 171 107

WP: Morse [1]; Spencer [1]. HB: Armstrong 2 [1].

GO-FO: Armstrong 2-4; Morse 3-2; Spencer 2-0; Roberts 1-1; Small 2-1.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch: 6:36 PM. Duration:3:51.

Attendance: 0



THIS

INNING R H E L

BU 2 2 0 0

INS 0 0 0 0

Play By Play (Full) - Final

Bradley at Indiana St.

3/20/2026 at (Terre Haute, Ind.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Bradley 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 1

10

10 0 8

Indiana St. 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 1

8

11 2 9

Bradley starters:

3/cf/Aj Garcia; 6/ss/Sohrab Rezaei; 4/rf/Michael Quick; 8/2b/Hayden Miller; 13/3b/Luke Skinner; 7/1b/Angelo Aleman; 19/dh/Colin McCormick;

26/lf/Landon Lowe; 20/c/Jaxon Schumacher; 39/p/Lou Levy;

Indiana St. starters:

23/2b/Caleb Niehaus; 20/cf/Carter Beck; 25/dh/Emil Estrella; 37/1b/Caden Miller; 22/3b/Nick Sutherlin; 15/lf/Jorge Cartagena; 10/ss/Colin

Sander; 27/rf/Andrew Ortiz; 32/c/Ray Jesse; 45/p/Jack Armstrong;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - BU batting

Aj Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS).

Sohrab Rezaei singled to right field (2-1 BBF).

Michael Quick flied out to cf (1-2 KFB); Sohrab Rezaei advanced to second.

Hayden Miller homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 SKBB); Sohrab Rezaei scored.

Luke Skinner flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB).

Bottom of 1st - INS batting

Caleb Niehaus struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS).

Carter Beck out at first 1b to p (2-1 BFB).

Emil Estrella out at first 1b to p (0-0).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - BU batting

Angelo Aleman struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Colin McCormick hit by pitch (1-0 H).

Landon Lowe singled through the right side (1-0 B); Colin McCormick advanced to third.

Landon Lowe stole second.

Jaxon Schumacher struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFS).

Aj Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Bottom of 2nd - INS batting

Caden Miller grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB).

Nick Sutherlin singled down the lf line, out at second lf to 2b (2-2 KKBFFB).



THIS

INNING R H E L

BU 0 1 0 2

INS 1 3 0 2

THIS

INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 0

INS 0 0 0 1

Jorge Cartagena singled through the left side (1-1 KB).

Jorge Cartagena advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Colin Sander tripled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Jorge Cartagena scored.

Andrew Ortiz walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Ray Jesse reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Andrew Ortiz out at second ss to 2b.

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - BU batting

Sohrab Rezaei grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

Michael Quick grounded out to 2b (0-0).

Hayden Miller popped up to 3b (0-1 F).

Bottom of 3rd - INS batting

Caleb Niehaus hit by pitch (2-0 BH).

Carter Beck hit by pitch (1-2 KFH); Caleb Niehaus advanced to second.

Emil Estrella reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Carter Beck out at second ss to 2b; Caleb Niehaus

advanced to third.

Emil Estrella out at first p to 1b, picked off.

Caden Miller struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - BU batting

Luke Skinner reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B).

Angelo Aleman flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF).

Colin McCormick struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFK).

Luke Skinner advanced to second on a passed ball.

Landon Lowe hit by pitch (3-2 KBKBH).

Jaxon Schumacher doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 SKBF); Landon Lowe scored, unearned; Luke Skinner

scored, unearned.

Aj Garcia walked (3-2 BBFBKB).

Colby Morse to p for Jack Armstrong.

Aj Garcia advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jaxon Schumacher advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Sohrab Rezaei doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Aj Garcia scored, unearned; Jaxon Schumacher scored,

unearned.

Michael Quick flied out to ss (0-1 F).



THIS

INNING R H E L

BU 4 2 1 1

INS 6 4 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

BU 0 1 0 1

INS 0 0 0 0

Bottom of 4th - INS batting

Nick Sutherlin doubled to center field (0-1 K).

Jorge Cartagena doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Nick Sutherlin scored.

Colin Sander flied out to cf (0-0).

Andrew Ortiz singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Jorge Cartagena scored.

Andrew Ortiz stole second.

Ray Jesse walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Andrew Ortiz advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Caleb Niehaus walked (3-0 BBBB); Ray Jesse advanced to second.

Davis Webb to p for Lou Levy.

Carter Beck homered to right field, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Caleb Niehaus scored; Ray Jesse scored; Andrew Ortiz

scored.

Emil Estrella flied out to rf (0-0).

Caden Miller struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

5th Inning

Top of 5th - BU batting

Hayden Miller grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).

Luke Skinner singled to center field (1-0 B).

Angelo Aleman struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS).

Colin McCormick grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSS).

Bottom of 5th - INS batting

Nick Sutherlin struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Jorge Cartagena struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS).

Colin Sander flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - BU batting

Landon Lowe walked (3-2 KBKBBFB).

Landon Lowe stole second.

Jaxon Schumacher struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

Aj Garcia flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Sohrab Rezaei walked (3-2 KKBBFBB).

Michael Quick grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBSS).



THIS

INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 2

INS 0 2 0 3

THIS

INNING R H E L

BU 0 0 0 0

INS 0 0 0 0

Bottom of 6th - INS batting

Andrew Ortiz singled up the middle (3-2 BKSBB).

Ray Jesse grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Andrew Ortiz advanced to second.

Caleb Niehaus walked (3-2 BKSBFBFB).

Carter Beck singled down the 1b line (1-1 KB); Caleb Niehaus advanced to second; Andrew Ortiz advanced to

third.

Emil Estrella struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

Caden Miller struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS).

7th Inning

Top of 7th - BU batting

Jacob Spencer to p for Colby Morse.

Hayden Miller grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK).

Luke Skinner grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK).

Angelo Aleman struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS).

Bottom of 7th - INS batting

Nick Sutherlin grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFBBS).

Jorge Cartagena grounded out to ss (0-2 SK).

Colin Sander flied out to lf (1-2 KBF).

8th Inning

Top of 8th - BU batting

Colin McCormick singled up the middle (1-2 BFK).

Landon Lowe walked (3-1 BKBBB); Colin McCormick advanced to second.

Colin McCormick advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Landon Lowe stole second.

Jaxon Schumacher struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFFBFS).

Owen Roberts to p for Jacob Spencer.

Aj Garcia reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the error (1-1 BF); Landon Lowe

scored on the error, unearned; Colin McCormick scored on a throwing error by 1b, unearned.

Sohrab Rezaei singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Aj Garcia scored.

Michael Quick grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sohrab Rezaei advanced to second.

Hayden Miller flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF).



THIS

INNING R H E L

BU 3 2 1 1

INS 0 0 0 2

THIS

INNING R H E L

BU 1 2 0 1

INS 1 2 0 1

Bottom of 8th - INS batting

Joey Cirelli to p for Davis Webb.

Andrew Ortiz walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ray Jesse reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Andrew Ortiz out at second 3b to 2b.

Jaxon Sparks pinch ran for Ray Jesse.

Caleb Niehaus hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBBFH); Jaxon Sparks advanced to second.

Carter Beck struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Emil Estrella grounded out to 3b (2-1 BSB).

9th Inning

Top of 9th - BU batting

Caden Miller to c.

Weston Fulk to 1b for Jaxon Sparks.

Hunter Small to p for Owen Roberts.

Luke Skinner singled to right field (2-2 BFBS).

Angelo Aleman grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Luke Skinner advanced to second.

Colin McCormick grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB); Luke Skinner advanced to third.

Landon Lowe singled down the 1b line, bunt, RBI (0-0); Luke Skinner scored.

Jaxon Schumacher fouled out to 1b (0-1 F).

Bottom of 9th - INS batting

Caden Miller struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK).

Nick Sutherlin struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK).

Jorge Cartagena homered to left field, RBI (1-2 FBK).

Colin Sander singled up the middle (0-0).

Nomar Garcia pinch ran for Colin Sander.

Andrew Ortiz grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKKFF).



Scoring Innings - Final

Bradley at Indiana St.

3/20/2026 at (Terre Haute, Ind.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Bradley 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 1

10

10 0 8

Indiana St. 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 1

8

11 2 9

Bradley starters:

3/cf/Aj Garcia; 6/ss/Sohrab Rezaei; 4/rf/Michael Quick; 8/2b/Hayden Miller; 13/3b/Luke Skinner; 7/1b/Angelo Aleman; 19/dh/Colin McCormick;

26/lf/Landon Lowe; 20/c/Jaxon Schumacher; 39/p/Lou Levy;

Indiana St. starters:

23/2b/Caleb Niehaus; 20/cf/Carter Beck; 25/dh/Emil Estrella; 37/1b/Caden Miller; 22/3b/Nick Sutherlin; 15/lf/Jorge Cartagena; 10/ss/Colin

Sander; 27/rf/Andrew Ortiz; 32/c/Ray Jesse; 45/p/Jack Armstrong;

Top of 1st - BU batting

Aj Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS).

Sohrab Rezaei singled to right field (2-1 BBF).

Michael Quick flied out to cf (1-2 KFB); Sohrab Rezaei advanced to second.

Hayden Miller homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 SKBB); Sohrab Rezaei scored.

Luke Skinner flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - INS batting

Caden Miller grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBB).

Nick Sutherlin singled down the lf line, out at second lf to 2b (2-2 KKBFFB).

Jorge Cartagena singled through the left side (1-1 KB).

Jorge Cartagena advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Colin Sander tripled down the rf line, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Jorge Cartagena scored.

Andrew Ortiz walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Ray Jesse reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Andrew Ortiz out at second ss to 2b.

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - BU batting

Luke Skinner reached first on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B).

Angelo Aleman flied out to rf (2-2 BBKF).

Colin McCormick struck out looking (2-2 KBBSFK).

Luke Skinner advanced to second on a passed ball.

Landon Lowe hit by pitch (3-2 KBKBH).

Jaxon Schumacher doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 SKBF); Landon Lowe scored, unearned; Luke Skinner scored, unearned.

Aj Garcia walked (3-2 BBFBKB).

Colby Morse to p for Jack Armstrong.

Aj Garcia advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jaxon Schumacher advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Sohrab Rezaei doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Aj Garcia scored, unearned; Jaxon Schumacher scored, unearned.



Michael Quick flied out to ss (0-1 F).

4 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - INS batting

Nick Sutherlin doubled to center field (0-1 K).

Jorge Cartagena doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Nick Sutherlin scored.

Colin Sander flied out to cf (0-0).

Andrew Ortiz singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Jorge Cartagena scored.

Andrew Ortiz stole second.

Ray Jesse walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Andrew Ortiz advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Caleb Niehaus walked (3-0 BBBB); Ray Jesse advanced to second.

Davis Webb to p for Lou Levy.

Carter Beck homered to right field, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Caleb Niehaus scored; Ray Jesse scored; Andrew Ortiz scored.

Emil Estrella flied out to rf (0-0).

Caden Miller struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

6 R, 4 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 8th - BU batting

Colin McCormick singled up the middle (1-2 BFK).

Landon Lowe walked (3-1 BKBBB); Colin McCormick advanced to second.

Colin McCormick advanced to third on a wild pitch.

Landon Lowe stole second.

Jaxon Schumacher struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFFBFS).

Owen Roberts to p for Jacob Spencer.

Aj Garcia reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the error (1-1 BF); Landon Lowe scored on the error, unearned;

Colin McCormick scored on a throwing error by 1b, unearned.

Sohrab Rezaei singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Aj Garcia scored.

Michael Quick grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sohrab Rezaei advanced to second.

Hayden Miller flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF).

3 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 9th - BU batting

Caden Miller to c.

Weston Fulk to 1b for Jaxon Sparks.

Hunter Small to p for Owen Roberts.

Luke Skinner singled to right field (2-2 BFBS).

Angelo Aleman grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Luke Skinner advanced to second.

Colin McCormick grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB); Luke Skinner advanced to third.

Landon Lowe singled down the 1b line, bunt, RBI (0-0); Luke Skinner scored.

Jaxon Schumacher fouled out to 1b (0-1 F).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - INS batting

Caden Miller struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK).

Nick Sutherlin struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK).



Jorge Cartagena homered to left field, RBI (1-2 FBK).

Colin Sander singled up the middle (0-0).

Nomar Garcia pinch ran for Colin Sander.

Andrew Ortiz grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKKFF).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Bradley at Indiana St.

3/20/2026 at (Terre Haute, Ind.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Bradley 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 1

10

10 0 8

Indiana St. 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 1

8

11 2 9

BRADLEY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Aj Garcia cf 3 2 0 0

2 #6 Sohrab Rezaei ss 4 1 3 3

3 #4 Michael Quick rf 4 0 0 0

4 #8 Hayden Miller 2b 5 1 1 2

5 #13 Luke Skinner 3b 5 2 2 0

6 #7 Angelo Aleman 1b 4 0 0 0

7 #19 Colin McCormick dh 4 1 1 0

8 #26 Landon Lowe lf 2 2 2 1

9 #20 Jaxon Schumacher c 5 1 1 2

Totals 36 10 10 8

Runs 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 1 10

Hits 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 2 10

Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

LOB 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 8

BU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

39 Lou Levy 3.1 6 6 6 3 2 19 14 64 36

27 Davis Webb (W) 3.2 3 1 1 1 5 15 13 66 40

50 Joey Cirelli (S) 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 10 8 44 26

Totals 9.0 11 8 8 5 10 44 35 174 102

WP: Levy 2 [2]. HB: Levy 2 [5]; Cirelli [1].

GO-FO: Levy 5-1; Webb 3-3; Cirelli 3-0.
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Bradley at Indiana St.

3/20/2026 at (Terre Haute, Ind.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Bradley 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 1

10

10 0 8

Indiana St. 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 1

8

11 2 9

INDIANA ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #23 Caleb Niehaus 2b 1 1 0 0

2 #20 Carter Beck cf 4 1 2 4

3 #25 Emil Estrella dh 5 0 0 0

4 #37 Caden Miller c 5 0 0 0

5 #22 Nick Sutherlin 3b 5 1 2 0

6 #15 Jorge Cartagena lf 5 3 3 2

7 #10 Colin Sander

#9 Nomar Garcia

pr 5

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

8 #27 Andrew Ortiz rf 3 1 2 1

9 #11 Weston Fulk

#32 Ray Jesse

#39 Jaxon Sparks

1b 0

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 35 8 11 8

Runs 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 8

Hits 0 3 0 4 0 2 0 0 2 11

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 2 1 9

INS

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

45 Jack Armstrong 3.2 4 6 2 1 5 19 16 75 46

4  Colby Morse 2.1 2 0 0 2 2 11 9 44 26

35 Jacob Spencer (L) 1.1 1 2 0 1 2 6 5 30 19

1  Owen Roberts 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 4 2 7 6

24 Hunter Small 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 5 4 15 10

Totals 9.0 10 10 4 4 9 45 36 171 107

WP: Morse [1]; Spencer [1]. HB: Armstrong 2 [1].

GO-FO: Armstrong 2-4; Morse 3-2; Spencer 2-0; Roberts 1-1; Small 2-1.
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